Directorate of Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

No. HOM(FS)(HQ)(A)9-2/06-II-

Dated Shimla-2, the

August, 2024.

"OFFICE ORDER"

In supersession of this office letter of even number 2184-2202 dated 10-04-2024 Sh. Rajender Kumar, Divisional Fire Officer/ Fire Prevention Officer, Fire Training Centre Baldeyan is appointed as Public Information Officer (PIO) in respect of Fire Training Centre Baldeyan, Himachal Pradesh. He will perform the duties and functions as laid down in the Right to Information Act, 2005.

94187-01603	1
dfo-fireftc-hp@gov.in	

ADG-cum-Directpor Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

Endst. No. As above- 4^{660-67} Dated Shimla-2, the 23 August, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Chief Fire Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- All the Public Information Officer-cum-Commandants, Home Guards in Himachal Pradesh. (except 3rd Bn. Shimla).
- 4. The Public Information Officer-cum-Superintendent Grade-I, Fire Hdqrs. Shimla, Fire Division Shimla and Fire Training Centre Baldeyan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. Sh. Rajender Kumar, Divisional Fire Officer, Fire Training Centre Baldeyan.
- 6. Smt. Meera Bai, JOA(IT), Fire Hdqrs. for updation of website.

ADG-cum-Director Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.